
 
 

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
1

st
 Floor, MMRDA Building, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. 

E - mail: mmrda@giasbm01.vsnl.net.in-Website http://www.mmrdamumbai.org. 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed quotations in A-1 Form (Percentage Rate) for the following works are invited by the Executive Engineer, Maintenance Cell, 5th floor, 

Engineering Division, Plot no. C-14 & 15, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.Tel. No. 2659 4001 (Eight Lines) from the 

experienced in similar nature of works & registered contractors with the  PWD in appropriate class and who have carried out similar type of work as 

below. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost                

(in Rs.) 

Time Limit Date of issue of Blank 

Quotation form 

Date of receipt of 

Closed Quotation 

Date of opening of  

Closed Quotation 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Refurbishment of the server room 

allotted on 2
nd

 (Block-1) in MMRDA 

office building.  

 One Month 13.01.2014 to 17.01.2014 

(During working days 

between 11.00 hrs to 15.00 

hrs.)  In the office of 

Executive Engineer, 

Maintenance Cell, 

MMRDA. 

20.01.2014 up to 

13.00 hrs. in the 

office of  

Executive 

Engineer 

MMRDA 

20.01.2014 at 

15.00 hrs by the 

Executive 

Engineer, 

MMRDA, if 

possible. 

 a) False flooring & Civil work  3,91,862/- 

 b) Electrical work  4,53,457/- 

 c) Air – conditioning  work 2,77,232/- 

 

 

 

Date   : 13.01.2014 

Place  : Mumbai  

No.     : ED/Maint./FEA/Server/MMRDA/14. 

      (M.Y.Patil) 

         Executive Engineer 

        Maintenance Cell 

    
 


